The original legislation authorized a Subrecipient Agreement or Agreements with Landforce in order to conduct urban forestry programming at a cost not to exceed Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000.00) over a period of four (4) years through an IRA grant awarded to the City of Pittsburgh, but the actual not to exceed amount is Four Hundred Sixty-Five Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($465,500.00) over a period of four (4) years.

Total Cost
	$465,500.00

Frequency of Expenditure
	☐ One-Time
	☒ Multi-Year

Funding Source
	☐ Operating
	☐ Capital
	☒ Grant
	☐ Trust Fund

Is this item budgeted?
	☒ Yes
	☐ No

JDE Account Information
4029400461.53901.00